

## Lattice FPGAs Selected to deliver Mazda's Next Gen Driving Experiences

October 10, 2023

- Bridging solution from Lattice enables safety-critical ADAS applications -

HILLSBORO, Ore.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 10, 2023-- Lattice Semiconductor (NASDAQ: LSCC), the low power programmable leader, today announced its award-winning Lattice FPGAs now enable advanced driver experiences on Mazda Motor Corporation's new CX-60 and CX-90 models. The Mazda crossover SUVs leverage a cutting-edge interface bridging solution based on multiple low power Lattice FPGAs to provide safety-critical Advanced Driver Assistance System (ADAS) side radar applications made by Furukawa Electric, including a wider detection range, improved detection accuracy, and spatial recognition performance, without sacrificing vehicle performance.

"We are proud to partner with Mazda, a leading innovator in the automotive industry, on these important safety applications," said Jerry Xu, President of APAC, Lattice Semiconductor. "This is a great example of the types of exciting new driver and passenger experiences we enable with our portfolio of automotive-grade FPGA solutions that offer best-in-class low power consumption, security, reliability, and performance."

"At Mazda, we are committed to pursuing the Joy of Driving for customers' Joy of Living and contribute to the society. By leveraging Lattice's innovative FPGA solutions, we are confident that we will further enhance vehicle capabilities with the most advanced and reliable ADAS features," said Michihiro Imada, Executive Officer in charge of Integrated Control System Development of Mazda Motor Corporation. "As we continue to strive for excellence in creating vehicles that protect and empower drivers, we look forward to shaping the future together with Lattice by providing our customers with safe and secure driving."

For more information please visit:

Lattice Automotive Overview

## **About Lattice Semiconductor**

Lattice Semiconductor (NASDAQ: LSCC) is the low power programmable leader. We solve customer problems across the network, from the Edge to the Cloud, in the growing Communications, Computing, Industrial, Automotive, and Consumer markets. Our technology, long-standing relationships, and commitment to world-class support let our customers quickly and easily unleash their innovation to create a smart, secure, and connected world.

For more information about Lattice, please visit <u>www.latticesemi.com</u>. You can also follow us via <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, <u>WeChat</u>, or <u>Weibo</u>.

Lattice Semiconductor Corporation, Lattice Semiconductor (& design), and specific product designations are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Lattice Semiconductor Corporation or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. The use of the word "partner" does not imply a legal partnership between Lattice and any other entity.

**GENERAL NOTICE:** Other product names used in this publication are for identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective holders.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20231010464035/en/

MEDIA CONTACT: Sophia Hong Lattice Semiconductor 503-268-8786 Sophia.Hong@latticesemi.com

INVESTOR CONTACT: Rick Muscha Lattice Semiconductor 408-826-6000 Rick Muscha@latticesemi.com

Source: Lattice Semiconductor